corporate under the laws of Alabama, and the Tuskaloosa 
Belt Railway Co., a body corporate under the laws of Ala-
bama, all of the county of Tuskaloosa in the State of Alabama 
are held and firmly bound unto the above named Reiley & 
Gude in the sum of Fifteen Thousand (15,000) Dollars to be 
paid the said Reiley & Gude.

“ For the faithful payment of which sum well and truly to 
be made we bind ourselves and each of us, our and each of our 
heirs, executors and administrators jointly and severally and 
firmly by these presents.